1THEC
(’\1\: A E.\qs'?

i . . 7525 W. Greenfield Ave
WEST ALLIS Clty Of WeSt AlllS West .'\Ilus_e WI 53214
Resolution
File Number: R-2011-0180 Final Action:

SEP 0 6 201

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution to approve bid of J&A Pohl, Inc. for concrete patching, manhole adjustments and catch
basin repairs at various locations in the City of West Allis in the amount of $170,720.40.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as

hereinafter described: that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
J&A Pohl, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 15 be accepted.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of J&A Pohl, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 15 for:

Concrete patching, manhole adjustments and catch basin repairs at various locations in the C ity of
West Allis

for the sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty and 40/100 dollars
($170,720.40)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds and Bond Funds.

Al)()PTF[) SEP 0 6 20N APPROVED 7/ /2 / //
/ -
X/M/ ML (.
Paul M. Ziehler, Cnvﬂlmm Officer, Clerk/Treas. Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 1 of | Printed on 8/31:2011



City of West Allis
2011 Project No. 15
Bid Opening - 8/25/11

PAVEMENT PATCHING, CATCH BASIN & MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS

Various Locations

Bid Bond §%

J&A Pohl, Inc.
17080 Pheasant Dr.

Bid Bond 5%

Poblocki Paving Corp
525 S, 116th St

Bid Bond 5%

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC
1712 Russet Street

Bid Bond 5%

DC Burbach, Inc.
W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd

Bid Bond 5%

Lalonde Contractors, Inc.
2929 S. Chase Avenue

Bid Bond 5%

State Contractors, Inc
16575 W. Dakota St

Brookfield, WI 53005 West Allis, W1 53214 Racine, WI 53405 Waukesha, WI 53186 Milwaukee, Wi New Berlin, WI 53151

ITEM UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL

1 Sodding 200 Sq. Yds $12.50 2,500.00 $20.00 4,000.00 $7.00 1,400.00 $23.00 4,600.00 $6.00 1,200.00 $25.00 5,000.00
2  Concrete Sawing 4,740 Lin. Ft. $1.30 6,162.00 $1.30 6,162.00 $1.45 6,873.00 $1.50 7,110.00 $1.30 . 6,162.00 $3.00 14,220.00
3 Pavement Removal 3,170 Sq. Yds. $9.34 29,607.80 $9.34 29,607 80 $5.25 16,642.50 $6.00 19,020.00 $7.02 22,253.40 $7.50 23,775.00
4  Curb Removal 540 Lin. Ft $4.20 2,268.00 $4.20 2,268.00 $4.90 2,646.00 $5.00 2,700.00 $7.83 4,228.20 $10.00 5,400.00
§ 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 540 Lin. Ft. $24.25 13,0856.00 $24.25 13,095 00 $21.50 11,610.00 $20.20 10,908.00 $28.85 15,579.00 $30.00 16,200.00
6 7" Concrete Pavement 2,540 Sq Yds $23.28 5§9,131.20 $23.28 59,131.20 $35.00 88,900.00 $37.80 96,012.00 $41.38 105,105.20 $35.00 88,900.00
7 7"HES. Concrete Pavement 630 Sqg. Yds $28.53 17,973.90 $28.53 17,973.90 $40.00 25,200.00 $46.00 28,980.00 $45 .30 28,539.00 $40.00 25,200.00
& Pavement Ties 2130 Each $3.25 6,922.50 $3.25 6,922.50 $4.99 10,628.70 $4.50 9,585.00 $6.75 14,377.50 $7.00 14,910.00
9 Base Aggregate Dense. 1 1/4" 150 Tons $8.00 1,200.00 $8.50 1,275.00 $1000 1,500.00 $11.50 1,725.00 $21.67 3,250.50 $15.00 2,250.00
10 Repiace 36" Dia Sanitary Manhole (1) 13 Vert Ft $345,00 4,485,00 $345.00 4,485 00 $560.00 7,280.00 $345.00 4,485.00 $345.00 4,485.00 $860 00 11,180.00
11 Rebuild 36" Dia Sanitary Manhole (1) 2 Vert Ft $330.00 660.00 $330.00 660.00 $330.00 660.00 $330.00 660.00 $330.00 660.00 $500.00 1.000.00
12 Replace 3-6" Dia Storm Manhole (1) 7 Vert Ft $310.00 2,170.00 $310.00 2,170.00 $345.00 2,415.00 $310.00 2,170.00 $310.00 2,170.00 $1,375.00 962500
13 Rebuld 3'-6" Dia, Storm Manhole (6) 11 Vert. Ft $320.00 3,520.00 $320.00 3,520.00 $290.00 3,190.00 $320.00 3,520.00 $320.00 3,520.00 $450.00 4 ,950.00
10 Adjust Catch Basin Frames 9 Each $290.00 2,610.00 $290.00 2,610.00 $300.00 2,700.00 $290.00 2,610.00 $290.00 2,610.00 $475.00 4,275.00
11 Adjust Sterm Manhole Frames 12 Each $305,00 3,660,00 $305.00 3,660.00 $325.00 3,900.00 $305.00 3,660.00 $305.00 3,660.00 $475.00 5,700.00
12 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 15 Each $3156.00 4,725.00 $315.00 4,725.00 $335.00 5,025.00 $315.00 4,725.00 $315.00 4,725.00 $520.00 7.800.00

13 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 5 Each $100.00 500.00 $140.00 700.00 $130.00 650.00 $100.00 500.00 $160.00 800.00 $150.00 750.00
14 Install internal Sanitary Manhole Seals 15 Units $140.00 2,100.00 $140.00 2,100.00 $155.00 2.325.00 $140.00 2,100.00 $140.00 2,100.00 $200.00 3,000.00

15 Iniet Protection Barrier g Units $45.00 405.00 $4500 405.00 $20.00 180.00 $45.00 40500 $45 00 405 00 $50.00 450.00
16 Manhole Protection Barrier 27 Units $75.00 2,025.00 $75.00 2,025.00 $20.00 540 00 $75.00 2,025 00 $55.00 1,485.00 $75.00 2,025.00
17 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum| $5,000.00 5,000,00 $34 699.08 34 699.08 $8,100.00 8,100.00 $8,000.00 8,000.00 $16,400.00 16,400.00 $7.500.00 7,500.00

Totals $170,720.40 $202,194 48 $202,365.20 $215,500.00 $243,714.80 $254,110.00






